
 

 

 

October 6, 2017 
 
 
J. L. Jarvis 
Chief Clerk  
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
430 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC  27603 – 5918  
 
 
 
Re: Notice of Appearance, NCUC Docket No. EC-23, Sub 50 
 
 
 
Dear Ms. Jarvis: 
 
 
Enclosed herewith, for filing on behalf of Blue Ridge Electric Membership Corporation in 
the above-referenced docket, please find a Notice of Appearance.  Should you have any 
questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me.  Thank you in advance for your 
assistance and cooperation. 
 
 
Regards, 
 
/s Charlotte Mitchell 
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LAW OFFICE OF CHARLOTIE MITCHELL 

PO BOX 26212 
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27611 

919-260-9901 
www.lawofficecm.com 



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
UTILITIES COMMISSION 

RALEIGH 

DOCKET NO. EC-23, SUB 50 

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

BLUE RIDGE ELECTRIC 
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
PROPERTIES LLC, 

Respondent. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Pressly M. Millen of Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice 
LLP does hereby enter an appearance in this matter on behalf of Blue Ridge Electric 
Membership Corporation and PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Mr. Millen does 
hereby request that all documents required to be served upon any party to this litigation be served 
upon him as counsel for Blue Ridge Electric Membership Corporation at: 

Pressly M. Millen 
P.O. Box 831 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
Telephone: (919) 755-2135 
Facsimile: (919) 755-6067 
Email: pmillen@wcsr.com 

Respectfully submitted this the 61h day of tober, 2017. 

zw tL------- 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
Telephone: (919) 755-2135 
Email: pmillen@wcsr.com 



Charlotte A. Mitchell 
NC Bar# 34106 
Law Office of Charlotte Mitchell, PLLC 
P.O. Box 26212 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 
Telephone: (919) 260-9901 
Email: cmitchell@lawofficecm.com 

Debbie W. Harden 
NC Bar# 10576 
Matthew F. Tilley 
NC Bar# 40125 
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP 
301 South College Street, Suite 3500 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-6037 
Telephone: (704)- 331-4943 
Email: dharden@wcsr.com 

Matthew.Tilley@wcsr.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR BLUE RIDGE ELECTRIC 
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that she has served a copy of the foregoing was served upon the 
parties of record in this proceeding, or their attorneys, by electronic mail as follows: 

Marcus W. Trathen 
Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, Humphrey& Leonard, LLP 
Wells Fargo Capital Center 
150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700 
Raleigh, N.C. 27601 
(919)-839-0300 
mtrathen@brookspierce.com 

Gardner F. Gillespie 
J. Aaron George 
Carrie A. Ross 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
2099 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 100 
Washington D.C. 20006 
(202)-747-1900 
ggillespie@sheppardmullin.com 
ageorge@sheppardmullin.com 
cross@sheppardmullin.com 

This 6th day of October, 2017. 


